Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks					
	02/02/20	11 –	Wa	shington, D.C. 2023	
Form PTO-1595 RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
			U S PATENT A	T AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of Pat	10361682		riginal document or o	copy thereof	
1 Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	fress of Receiving	ng Party(ies):		
DOLCE, Domenico	Name	Dolce & Gab	bana S.r.l.		
GABBANA, Stefano	Street Address	Via S. Cecilia	a 7		
	Street Address				
	City	Milano MI			
	State/Country	Italy	Postal Code	20122	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and ac	ddresses attached?	Yes No		
3 Nature of Conveyance					
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	ıme			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	01212011			
4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).					
	lication filing date is:				
A Patent Application Number(s)	B Issued Patent Nu	mber(s)			
A Patent Application Number(s)	•				
A Patent Application Number(s)	B Issued Patent Nu	res No	er of applica- atents involved:	1	
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional n  Name and address of party to whom correspond	B Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	res No	atents involved:	1 \$ 40.00	
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional in  Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed.  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI	B Issued Patent Nu umbers attached?	6 Total numb	atents involved:		
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional notes and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	B Issued Patent Nuturnbers attached?	6 Total numb tions and particles of the following the foll	atents involved:	\$ 40.00 fees are	
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional notes of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-22	B Issued Patent Nuturnbers attached?	6 Total numb tions and particles of the following the foll	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to I	\$ 40.00 fees are	
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional in Additional in Source and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel 202-638-6666	B Issued Patent Nuturnbers attached?	6 Total numb tions and particles and particles and particles authorized Account N	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to I	\$ 40.00 fees are	
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional in Additional in Source and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number P73833US0  DO Statement and Signature	B Issued Patent Numbers attached?	6 Total numb tions and partitions and partitions. 7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to I lo. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 fees are Deposit	
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional in Solution of Party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number P73833US0	B Issued Patent Numbers attached?	6 Total numb tions and partitions and partitions. 7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to I lo. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 fees are Deposit	
A Patent Application Number(s)  Additional in Additional in Summer and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI 400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number P73833US0  DO Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	B Issued Patent Numbers attached?	6 Total numb tions and partitions and partitions. 7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Any deficite authorized Account N	atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): encies in enclosed to be charged to I No. 06-1358.  Indiany attached columns any attached columns.	\$ 40.00 I fees are Deposit Opy is a true	

**PATENT REEL: 025737 FRAME: 0299** 

	U	NITED :	STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT			
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Domenico DOICE			
		(2)	Stefano GABBANA and			
		(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations			
		u	aid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to			
(4)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(4)	Dolce & Gabbana S.r.1			
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	<b>(5)</b> 0	Via S. Cecilia 7, 20122 Milano MI, Italy			
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(6) a (f	D = =			
(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	"HANDBAG"			
	. Golgi, Application Number	fo A	or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of merica			
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(8) S	aid application having been executed/ January 21, 2011 (and assigned erial No)			
thereof :	The undersigned agree(s) to estand also to execute consistency and also to execute consistency.	xecute all p	apers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications			
	The undersigned agree(s) to e	griments in execute all	connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this			
applicati forward	on or any continuing or divisional ap with such interference.	pplications	thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going			
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims					
or provisions of the International Union for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.						
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee						
	_	orize(s) and	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents			
interest,	ited States resulting from this app	lication or ( (they have)	any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire			
(	<ol><li>Assignor hereby further assigns</li></ol>	to Assigne	ee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned bergin including			
the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).						
Date _	January 21, 2011 Nam	e of Invent	or Domenico DOLCE (SEAL)			
			typed name (SEAL)			
Date	January 21, 2011 Name	e of Invent	or Stefano GABBANA (SEAL)			
			typed name			
Date	Name	e of Invent	or (SEAL)			
			typed name signature			
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed only, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:						
			$\mathcal{U}$ $\mathcal{U}$			
	ional inventor's names and Separate sheet		Witness /lamo Lovell			
VII B .	scharace suppl		Witness Mojell Rotzizia			
		PUME	R OF ATTORNEY BY ACCIONES			
POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE  The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C  20004 (Customer No. 000136) Power of etterney to see a second						
20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States.						
_		or this goo	sument.			

Stefano GABBANA

typed name

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

PATENTVia Santa Cecilia, 7
REEL: 025737 FRAM WAD 97297890155

RECORDED: 01/26/2011

PRESIDENT

title of person